Assembly Bill 220

Published June 29, 1965.

## CHAPTER 118

- AN ACT to amend 247.062 (1) of the statutes, relating to the time for filing divorce summons and complaints with the court following personal service without the state on the defendant.
- The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

247.062 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:

247.062 (1) By personally serving the summons and a copy of the verified complaint upon the defendant without the state and within  $\frac{10}{10}$  20 days thereafter filing the summons and verified complaint in court and serving copies of the summons and verified complaint on the family court commissioner; or

Approved June 24, 1965.